
ACTRA Regatta Saturday, 3 March 2007

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Mixed Double Scull Straight Final

1 01.05 CRC (Preiner,Simson) 3  3:56.50   0.00  +0.00
2 01.02 BMRC (Nash,Leitch) 2  3:58.17   1.67  +1.67
3 01.04 BMRC (Gollasch,Weir) 5  4:02.33   4.16  +5.83
4 01.01 BMRC (Sonner,Trowell) 1  4:04.11   1.78  +7.61
5 01.03 BMRC (Hayes,Lumsden) 4  4:05.33   1.22  +8.83
6 01.06 CRC 2- Invite (Bissaker,Donoghoe) 6  4:16.53  11.20 +20.03

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 2 Mens' Group C coxed Eight Straight Final

1
12.03 CGS - Invite
(Lawrence,Smith-Roberts,Tridgell,Tamsitt,Wise,Carron-Arthur,Greig,Barnier,c:Winkworth)

 (B)
4  5:01.02   0.00  +0.00

2
12.02 CRC
(Dyer,Daley,Moss,Humphries,Hewitt,Davoren,Strapps,Ninham,c:Whelan)

 (D)
3  5:23.72  22.70 +22.70

12.01 CGS
(Skacel,Lennon,Russell-Uren,Walmsley,Sherborne,Bancroft,Chen,Fuller,c:Greenberg)

 (E)
2 Two Yellow Late

Conditions : CGS Fuller YY

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Women's Group D coxed Quad Straight Final

1 04.01 BMRC (Barrett,Griffin,Jackson,Marks,c:Pead) (E) 5  4:27.93   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Women's Group D coxless Quad Straight Final

1 05.04 CRC (Mackay,Antill,Beker,Hayward)  (D) 4  3:53.34   0.00  +0.00
2 05.03 CRC (Hartley,McVicker,Pfahl,Farnan)  (D) 3  3:54.09   0.75  +0.75
3 05.02 CRC (Connor,Laffan,Dennett,Snedden)  (E) 2  4:26.90  32.81 +33.56

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Mens' Group D Single Scull Division 1

1 06.01 BMRC (David Nash)  (D) 1  4:10.45   0.00  +0.00
2 06.10 CRC (Warner Hieatt)  (E) 4  4:13.43   2.98  +2.98
3 06.06 BMRC (Paul Champness)  (D) 2  4:14.33   0.90  +3.88
4 06.02 BMRC (Vince McMahon)  (D) 3  4:23.51   9.18 +13.06
5 06.03 BMRC (James de Salis)  (E) 5  4:57.48  33.97 +47.03

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Mens' Group D Single Scull Division 2

1 06.09 CGS (Mathew Barnier)  (D) 3  4:09.17   0.00  +0.00
2 06.08 BMRC (Steve Fairfax)  (D) 1  4:12.37   3.20  +3.20
3 06.11 CRC (Dale Gazzard)  (E) 4  4:16.14   3.77  +6.97
4 06.04 BMRC (Lewis Habraken)  (E) 2  4:33.05  16.91 +23.88
5 06.05 BMRC (Douglas Lumsden)  (E) 5  4:41.89   8.84 +32.72

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 Mens' Group D Single Scull Division 3

1 06.13 CRC (John Strapps)  (E) 1  4:06.49   0.00  +0.00
2 06.07 BMRC (Brian Weir)  (D) 4  4:07.13   0.64  +0.64
3 06.14 CRC - Invite (Randal Lawrence)  (C) 2  4:12.35   5.22  +5.86
4 06.12 CRC (John Simson)  (D) 3  4:31.32  18.97 +24.83

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 8 Womens' Group C Single Scull Straight Final

1 07.02 BMRC (Alice Bowen)  (C) 3  7:05.20   0.00  +0.00
2 07.06 BMRC (Rachel Buitendam)  (E) 1  7:15.09   9.89  +9.89
3 07.03 BMRC (Meg Hodges)  (D) 6  7:17.86   2.77 +12.66
4 07.05 BMRC (Hannah Lambie)  (C) 2  7:25.40   7.54 +20.20

07.04 BMRC (Zaiga Thomann)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED
07.01 BMRC (Mary Quilty)  (C) 5 SCRATCHED



ACTRA Regatta Saturday, 3 March 2007

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 9 Mens' Group C coxed Quad Straight Final

10.02 CGS (Smith,Duncan,Gibson,Payten,c:Matley)  (C) 3 2 yellow cards
10.01 CGS (Martin,Monagahan,Tran,Abbey,c:Amaro de Oliveira) (E) 4 2 yellow cards

Conditions : CGS1 YY CGS2 YY

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 10 Womens' Group B Single Scull Straight Final

1 13.01 BMRC (Pam Nash)  (B) 5      NTT   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 11 Mens' Group B Single Scull Straight Final

1 14.04 CGS (Nicholas Barnier)  (B) 1      ntt   0.00  +0.00
2 14.03 CRC (Matthew McCormack)  (B) 2           1.67  +1.67
3 14.01 BMRC (Stephen Trowell)  (C) 3           5.94  +7.61
4 14.02 CRC (Peter Maclaren)  (C) 4           1.22  +8.83

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Womens' Group E Double Scull Straight Final

1 18.06 Dara (Peacock,Pietrzak)  (E) 6  4:27.19   0.00  +0.00
2 18.04 Dara (Kass,Denton)  (E) 5  4:53.30  26.11 +26.11
3 18.01 BMRC (Haynes,Meers)  (E) 2  5:02.49   9.19 +35.30
4 18.03 BMRC (Graham,Williams)  (E) 3  5:20.63  18.14 +53.44
5 18.02 BMRC (Belton,Kilby)  (E) 4  5:43.02  22.39 +75.83

18.05 Dara (Butler,Bamberry)  (E) 1 dns

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 Mens' Group E coxed Quad Division 1

1 19.11 Dara (McAlister,O'Byrne,O'Connell,Curtis)  (E) 6  4:21.39   0.00  +0.00
2 19.04 CGS (Swan,Sreedaran,Trowell,Wild Taylor,c:Vickers)  (E) 5  4:23.77   2.38  +2.38
3 19.01 CGS (Stevens,McDonald Crowley,Peake,Maple,c:Percival)  (E) 4  4:27.94   4.17  +6.55
4 19.03 CGS (Knell,Latour,Amaro de Oliveira,Collins,c:Greenberg) (E) 3  4:31.41   3.47 +10.02
5 19.05 CGS (Carroll,Creer,Cusack,Fisher,c:Gibbs)  (E) 2  4:46.11  14.70 +24.72
6 19.09 Radford (O'Kelly,Tkalcevic,Himonas,Grieve,c:Vlandis)  (E) 1  5:03.58  17.47 +42.19

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Mens' Group E coxed Quad Division 2

1 19.06 CGS (Napier,Wayte,Buda,Balmaks,c:Blumenthal)  (E) 3  4:00.25   0.00  +0.00
2 19.10 Radford (McMillan,Pender,Row,Davies,c:Gleeson)  (E) 1  4:29.75  29.50 +29.50

19.07 CGS (Horwood,Hutchesson,Jones,Gregory,c:Kourpanidis) (E) 2 DNS
19.08 Dara (Cummins,Duffy,Mitra,Michelin-Beard,c:Fife)  (E) 4 DNF
19.02 CGS (Russell,Naco,Sanderson,Osborne,c:Singh)  (E) 5 DNS

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 15 Mens' Group C Single Scull Division 1

1 22.01 BMRC (Stephen Trowell)  (C) 5  6:31.82   0.00  +0.00
2 22.05 CGS (Luke Monagahan)  (D) 2  6:34.43   2.61  +2.61
3 22.02 CGS (Nicholas Duncan)  (C) 4  6:38.26   3.83  +6.44
4 22.08 CGS (Blade Fuller)  (C) 3  6:44.79   6.53 +12.97
5 22.06 CGS (Charles Martin)  (C) 6  7:08.79  24.00 +36.97

22.07 CGS (William Smith)  (C) 1 DNS

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 16 Mens' Group C Single Scull Division 2

1 22.11 CGS (Alexander Abbey)  (E) 5  6:40.66   0.00  +0.00
2 22.03 CGS (Daniel Payten)  (C) 1  6:46.64   5.98  +5.98
3 22.04 CGS (Roland Russell-Uren)  (E) 3  6:49.94   3.30  +9.28

22.09 CGS (Alex Bancroft)  (C) 2 DNS
22.12 CGS (Robert Gibson)  (C) 4 DNF
22.10 CGS (Andreas Sherborne)  (D) 6 DNS



ACTRA Regatta Saturday, 3 March 2007

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 17 Womens' Group C Double Scull Straight Final

1 23.02 BMRC (Hodges,Bowen)  (C) 4  6:26.93   0.00  +0.00
23.04 CRC (Walsh,Brian)  (C) 1 DNS
23.01 BMRC (Thomann,Buitendam)  (E) 2 SCRATCHED
23.03 Dara (Pietrzak,Peacock)  (E) 3 DNS

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 18 Womens' Group B Pair Straight Final

1 37.01 CRC/BMRC (Quilty,Southcott)  (C) 5  6:23.50   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 19 Womens' Group A Double Scull Straight Final

1 40.01 BMRC (Young,Nash)  (D) 6  6:35.52   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Womens' Group D coxed Eight Straight Final

1
24.02 CRC - Invite
(Walsh,Cook,Lewis,Brian,Finlay,Preiner,Bissaker,Donoghoe,c:Whelan)

 (C)
4  3:42.53   0.00  +0.00

2
24.03 CRC
(Oswald,Beauman,Wood,McVicker,Clear,Pfahl,Farnan,Hartley,c:Buchanan)

 (D)
2  3:52.20   9.67  +9.67

3
24.01 CRC
(Mackay,Eiszele,Seedsman,Antill,Lundy,Lemin*,Bell,Hayward,c:Matley)

 (D)
3  3:55.11   2.91 +12.58

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Womens' Group D Single Scull Straight Final

1 25.01 BMRC (Larraine Champness)  (D) 1  4:44.92   0.00  +0.00
2 25.04 BMRC (Sophie Pead)  (E) 2  4:58.58  13.66 +13.66
3 25.05 BMRC (Amy Hoitink)  (E) 5  5:20.72  22.14 +35.80
4 25.03 BMRC (Sarah Belton)  (E) 4  6:03.05  42.33 +78.13
5 25.02 BMRC (Melanie Kilby)  (E) 3  6:57.92  54.87 +133.0

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Mens' Group D Double Scull Division 1

1 26.03 BMRC (Nash,Weir)  (D) 3      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 26.08 CRC/BMRC (Leitch,Davoren)  (D) 2                 
3 26.01 BMRC (Champness,Wright)  (E) 4                 

26.07 CRC (Maclaren,Simson)  (D) 5 DNS

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 23 Mens' Group D Double Scull Division 2

1 26.05 CGS (Ethell,Barnier)  (E) 2  3:45.41   0.00  +0.00
2 26.06 CRC (Hieatt,Strapps)  (E) 3  3:54.32   8.91  +8.91
3 26.02 BMRC (de Salis,Habraken)  (E) 5  4:07.33  13.01 +21.92

26.04 CGS (Moore,Baker)  (E) 4 DNS

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 24 Mens' Group B Double Scull Straight Final

1 29.01 CGS (Tridgell,Thorman)  (C) 2  6:38.72   0.00  +0.00
2 29.02 CGS (Tamsitt,Smith-Roberts)  (B) 3  6:43.60   4.88  +4.88
3 29.03 CGS (Hart,Lawrence)  (C) 4  6:45.14   1.54  +6.42

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 25 Womens' Group E Single Scull Straight Final

1 32.01 BMRC (Caitlin Meers)  (E) 2  5:07.88   0.00  +0.00
2 32.03 Dara (Liz Denton)  (E) 4  5:17.47   9.59  +9.59
3 32.02 Dara (Scarlett Kass)  (E) 3  5:37.68  20.21 +29.80



ACTRA Regatta Saturday, 3 March 2007

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 Mens' Group E Single Scull Division 1

1 33.02 CGS (Dane Lennon)  (E) 5  4:21.00   0.00  +0.00
2 33.04 CGS (Lourenco Amaro de Oliveira)  (E) 2  4:34.50  13.50 +13.50
3 33.08 CGS (James Chen)  (E) 1  4:38.28   3.78 +17.28
4 33.05 CGS (Andrew Collins)  (E) 3  6:53.19 134.91 +152.1

33.07 CGS (Thomas Walmsley)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 Mens' Group E Single Scull Division 2

1 33.09 Dara (Cameron McAlister)  (E) 4  4:30.41   0.00  +0.00
2 33.06 CGS (Andrew Latour)  (E) 3  4:50.24  19.83 +19.83
3 33.01 CGS (James Knell)  (E) 2  5:19.08  28.84 +48.67

33.03 CGS (Tom Skacel)  (E) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 28 Mens' Group C Double Scull Straight Final

1 34.05 CRC (Struik,Lawrence)  (D) 1  5:52.88   0.00  +0.00
34.01 CGS (Monagahan,Martin)  (D) 2      DNS
34.02 CGS (Abbey,Latour)  (E) 3      DNS
34.04 CGS (Payten,Gibson)  (C) 4 SCRATCHED
34.03 CGS (Duncan,Smith)  (C) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 29 Womens' Group C coxless Quad Straight Final

1 36.02 CRC (Walsh,Brian,Bissaker,Donoghoe)  (C) 4  5:48.99   0.00  +0.00
2 36.01 BMRC (Young,Champness,Quilty,Nash)  (D) 3  5:57.42   8.43  +8.43

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 30 Mens' Group B coxed Four Straight Final

1 38.03 CGS (Wise,Carron-Arthur,Greig,Barnier,c:Winkworth) (B) 3  6:18.88   0.00  +0.00
2 38.02 CGS (Lawrence,Hart,Miller,Zhang,c:Ford)  (C) 2  6:47.58  28.70 +28.70
3 38.01 CGS (Mardus,McColl,McGruddy,Martin,c:Mearns)  (C) 4  6:56.86   9.28 +37.98

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 31 Mens' Group B coxed Quad Straight Final

1 53.01 CGS (Tamsitt,Smith-Roberts,Tridgell,Thorman,c:Ford) (B) 5  6:11.49   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 32 Womens' Group E coxed Quad Division 1

1 41.05 CRC (Dall,Bossard,Thomas,Antill,c:Charlton)  (E) 4  4:10.33   0.00  +0.00
2 41.03 BMRC (Lawrence,Bell,Nash,Sonner,c:McLoughlin)  (E) 3  4:25.42  15.09 +15.09
3 41.04 BMRC (Abercromby,Howard,Skeat,Gainer)  (E) 5  4:40.71  15.29 +30.38
4 41.06 Radford (Nimmo,McMorrow,Griffin,Butler,c:Pidcock) (E) 2  4:43.30   2.59 +32.97

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 Womens' Group E coxed Quad Division 2

1 41.01 BMRC (Greenaway,Forman,Murray,Hall,c:Williams) (E) 2  4:51.98   0.00  +0.00
2 41.07 Radford (Gordon,Field,Brown,Batt,c:Goddard)  (E) 3  5:00.50   8.52  +8.52
3 41.02 BMRC (Kilby,Belton,Meers,Haynes,c:Lumsden)  (E) 4  5:25.28  24.78 +33.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 34 Womens' Group E coxless Quad Straight Final

1 42.02 CRC (Matley,Mackay,Bell,Lemin*)  (E) 3  4:05.00   0.00  +0.00
2 42.01 CRC (Beauman,Wood,Clear,Oswald)  (E) 2  4:12.86   7.86  +7.86

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 35 Womens' Group D coxed Four Straight Final

1 17.01 CRC (Hartley,Pfahl,Farnan,McVicker,c:Buchanan) (D) 4  4:14.86   0.00  +0.00



ACTRA Regatta Saturday, 3 March 2007

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 36 Mens' Group E Double Scull Division 1

1 43.04 CGS (Chen,Lennon)  (E) 5  3:59.30   0.00  +0.00
2 43.01 BMRC (Habraken,Sayers)  (E) 4  4:14.05  14.75 +14.75
3 43.06 Dara (McAlister,O'Byrne)  (E) 3  4:40.21  26.16 +40.91

43.05 CGS (Walmsley,Skacel)  (E) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 37 Mens' Group E Double Scull Division 2

1 43.02 BMRC (McMahon,Kinsella)  (E) 4  3:57.14   0.00  +0.00
2 43.07 Dara (O'Connell,Curtis)  (E) 2  4:09.08  11.94 +11.94
3 43.03 BMRC (Palmer,Palmer)  (E) 3  4:20.42  11.34 +23.28

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 38 Womens' Group D Double Scull Straight Final

1 49.05 CRC - Invite (Beker,Southcott)  (C) 2  4:02.83   0.00  +0.00
2 49.07 CRC (Finlay,Preiner)  (D) 1  4:06.55   3.72  +3.72
3 49.02 BMRC (Quilty,Champness)  (D) 3  4:07.22   0.67  +4.39
4 49.06 CRC (Cook,Lewis)  (D) 4  4:15.38   8.16 +12.55
5 49.01 BMRC (Hoitink,Pead)  (E) 6  4:37.88  22.50 +35.05
6 49.03 BMRC (Barrett,Marks)  (E) 5  4:55.56  17.68 +52.73

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 Mens' Group D coxed Quad Straight Final

1 50.03 CGS (Ethell,Moore,Baker,Barnier,c:Fallon)  (E) 5  3:36.03   0.00  +0.00
2 50.02 CGS (Lattimore,Robertson,Whiting,Vuong,c:Farshid)  (E) 4  3:53.67  17.64 +17.64
3 50.01 CGS (Archinal,Daley,Nicholls,Sheridan,c:Purnell)  (E) 2  3:57.42   3.75 +21.39
4 50.04 CGS (Khalfan,Lowe,Pugh,McMahon,c:Meadows-Batagol) (E) 3  4:11.73  14.31 +35.70

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 40 Mens' Group D coxless Quad Straight Final

1 51.01 CRC (Dyer,Strapps,Davoren,Ninham)  (D) 6  3:35.34   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 41 Mens' Group C Pair Straight Final

1 21.02 CRC (Struik,Lawrence)  (D) 4      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 21.01 BMRC (Nash,Trowell)  (D) 3           5.60  +5.60


